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2023 Summer/Fall Comprehensive SAT/ACT/PSAT Course

When enrolling, students can elect to attend in person or remotely through Zoom.

When in-person students cannot attend a class session in person, they can switch to Zoom for that date.
An option to view the recordings of missed classes will be available for an additional 310 fee.
Student can select either Section 1 or 2 (if space is available), but once a group has been assigned, they
must attend their own assigned section...they cannot switch to the other on occasional weeks.

SECTION 1 SECTION 2

1. Wednesday July 12 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
2. Sunday July 16 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
3. Wednesday  July 19 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
4. Sunday July 23 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
5. Wednesday July 26 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
6.  Sunday July 30 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
7. Wednesday  August 2 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
8. Sunday August 6 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
9. Wednesday  August9 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
10. Sunday August 13 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
11. Wednesday = August 16 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
12.  Sunday August 20 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
13. Sunday August 27 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
14. Sunday September 10 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
15. Sunday September 17 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
*16. Sunday September 24 Noon - 3:30 pm — Zoom only

17. Sunday October 1 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
Saturday October 7 ----------—-- > SAT EXAM (for October SAT test-takers only)

18. Sunday October 15 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
19. Sunday October 22 11:00 am - 2:30 pm 3:30 pm - 7:00 pm
Saturday October 28 ------------- > ACT EXAM (for October ACT test-takers only)

OPTIONAL ADDITIONAL CLASSES:

1. For 10th and 11th grade students who will be taking the new Digital PSAT in October and for 12th grade students who
may want to try the Digital SAT in Spring 2024, there will be two optional additional Zoom-only classes focused on

applying the course lessons to the digital versions of the exams. Tuition for the two additional sessions will be $30 total.
Tentative dates are Wed Sept 27 (7:00 ~ 8:30 pm) and Sun Oct 8 (4:00 ~ 5:30 pm). Details will be discussed in August.

2. About once every six classes, an extra no-charge Zoom-based Q&A session will be offered on a weekday evening for
students who would like additional assistance in understanding specific lessons. This helps to ensure that no student feels

left behind in lessons about which they are confused.

In person classes will meet in the conference room at the Comfort Suites, 3901 SW 117 Avenue, Miami, FL 33175

This course prepares for the October 2023 SAT, ACT & PSAT exams; students are encouraged to take additional
SAT & ACT exams along the way, including taking advantage of any “school day” testing opportunities offered by
their respective schools. For students who plan to also take the SAT or ACT again in later months, private and small

group follow-up classes may be arrangeable (schedule permitting).

IMPORTANT NOTES: Tuition for the course must be remitted in full before the first day of the course and is non-refundable
once the course begins...deposits are non-refundable. Students will be required to purchase the latest versions of “The
Official ACT Prep Guide” and “The Official SAT Study Guide”. Homework & proper behavior are essential; students who
repeatedly come to class unprepared or who disrupt class may be sent home. Use of cell phones during class is prohibited
except when Dr. Rothkopf asks students to use their phones to send pictures of homework assignments. We reserve the right
to switch to Zoom-only in the event of a public health emergency.

Higher Standards reserves the right to make changes to the above.
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